
li.f.ri+.?, gyd<rlc -ie

fu-qsx 65 Canara g.6PgA
(A GOVTRNMliN l O| INDIA (JNl)lill'ln KIN(;)

Ref : ARM/ BLUE-OCEAN /E-AUCTION t AUG-24 / 20?.4'75

To,

M/s Blue Ocean Marine (Partnership Firm)
R. 5. No. 3711, Javar Naka, Near Subhash
Nagar, Vittage- Javar Porbandar
(Borrower/ Mortgagor)

Mr. Mehir Hariram Cham
Dev Bungtow Patet Cotony, La[ Palace Road,
Near Paradis Cinema, Porbandar (Partner/
Guarantor)

Mr. Dev Hariram Cham,
Ftat No. 401 , Gatadia Buitding,
Venkatesh Ftora Society, Mundhwa, Pune-
41 1 036 (Partner/ Co-Borrower/Guarantor)

Date:06-07-2024

Mr. Madhavji Bhimji Motivaras
Shitta Chowk, B/h Otd Darbargadh
Nr. Bama Saheb Haveli, Bearing Survey Ward No

1, Survey No. 1388, Porbandar, Gujarat-360575
(Partner/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor)

Mr. Jignesh Jadav Bhadrecha
Bhavan No. 15, Opp Vitta,
Chopati Road, Porbandar-360575
(Partner/ Guarantor)

Mrs. Varsha Madhvji Motivaras
Shitata Chowk Road, Near Bama Saheb Haveti,
Porbandar- 360575 (Partner/
Borrower/Guarantor)

Co-

Mr Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras
Shitta Chowk, B/h Old Darbargadh
Nr. Bama Saheb Haveti, Bearing Survey Ward
No. 1, Survey No. 1388, Porbandar,
Gujarat-360575 (Partner/ Co-Borrower/
Guarantor/ Mortgagor)

Mrs. Vibhuti Vinesh Motivaras
Shitala Chowk Road, Near Bama Saheb Haveli,
Porbandar-360575 (Partner/ Co-Borrower/
Guarantor/ Mortgagor)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financiat Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) & 9(1)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section
13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset
Recovery Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more fu[[y described in the Schedule of Sate Notice.

Hence, in"terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avai[ab[e to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfutly,

{ € Jr^^
Autho e of cer,
Canara Bank ENCLO LE NOTICE

Asset Recovcry Managcnrent llrarrch/3fl.d.C . {f{(rt 'l el No./({qTrGI. 07 9-69o27atZ latA/A?O /A22

cA

7ru rjlooR, GrFr rowl.:R oNr /gmdtqfi(,Fref+r, r
clFr city /FIqzRrA,
cANDITNAGAR - 382:rss lculnxnq 7rlhft{rT{- ialiq\.{cRkl

E-mail : qb3g]ilr@ialalabalk eoE

E-AUCTION SAtE NOTICE



SR

(A COVERNM tiNI' Of INDIA UNDIiRI AKtNG)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with

proviso to Rute 8(6)& 9(1)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubt'ic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Guarantor (s)

and Partner (s) that the betow described movabte and immovable properties charged to the
Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara

and " Whatever there is" on 13-08-2024

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi([ be as fo[[ows::
Property Details EMD Amt.

EMT of factory tand and Buitding situated at Revenue Survey 32l1
paiki (New Number 32l1p- 4p-2) Tavar Vi(lage and Porbandar
District. Land acre 3-08 Guntas paiki and its land admeasuring
4171 Sq. Mtrs, in the name of M/s B[ue Ocean Marine (Partnership
Firm).

On the East:- Land of Survey No. 41 & 3211

On the West: - lnternal Road

On the North:- Other Owners Property
On the South:' Road

EMT of property situated in vitlage Vanana under Rlnavav fa[ut<a,
Property part and partiat or Revenue Survey No. 109128'. 11011
converted for Residentiat purpose area known as Swastik Nagar
Paiki Ptot No. 55 its tand admeasurin g 795.65 Sq. Mtrs and Ptot No.
60 its [and admeasuring 295.65 sq. mtrs. lts tota[ land
admeasuring 591.30 sq. mtrs in the name of Mr Vinesh Bhimji
Motivaras and Mr. Madhavji thimji Motivaras

Bounded as under:

On the East: - 6 Meter Road

On the West: - 9 Meter Road

On the North:- Common Ptot No. 3

On the South:- 7.5 Meter Road

Asset Recovery Management Branch/ql.tt.C . {fgl Tel No./[tHTrFF. 07 9-69027 Al2 / AtA / A2o I a22

Rs

3,90,50,000/-
Rs

39,05,000/-

2 Rs

78,75,000t-
Rs

7,87,500/-

Reserve
Price

7TH I!,0OR, C|FT TOWER ONE /tildqlJrull(1,1' I|{C lq{, I

crrr city /fiTEfuE,
cANDrrrNA6AR - 3s2:ss lculnneq 7rfttft+w- l/liqq.Is{il

[imail : ch3966@canarabank.com

ef@
t"

Bank witt be sotd on "As is where is", "As is what is",
for recovery of Rs. 3,77,95,988.871- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Ninety Five
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight and Paisa Eighty Seven Only) as on 31.03.2024 ptus
further interest and charges thereon due to the ARM Branch, Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from
M/s Blue Ocean Marine (Partnership Firm) and through its partners/Guarantors - Mr. Mehir
Hariram Cham, Mr. Dev Hariram Cham, Mr. Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras, Mr. Madhavji Bhimji
Motivaras, Mr. Jignesh Jadav Bhadrecha, Mrs. Varsha Madhavji Motivaras and Mrs. Vibhuti
Vinesh Motivaras and Guarantors and mortgagors- M/s Btue Ocean 

^Aarine, 
Mr. Vinesh Bhimji

Motivaras, Mr. Madhavji Bhimji Motivaras and Mrs. Vibhuti Vinesh Motivaras.

1



&-rysr €tb Canara Banx4
[A GOVERNMENT O}' INDI  UNDEIII'AKING)

3 EMT of property situated at Wadia Road- Wageshwari Ptot area in
Porbandar City bearing city survey Ward No. 3, Survey No. 1748/9,
its and admeasuring 191.84 Sq. Meters paiki buitding Known as

Pragati Luxury Paiki onty second floor levet Flat No. 202 its buittup
area land admeasuring 86-69 sq. meters with existing structure
thereon in the name of Mrs. Vibhuti Vinesh Motivaras

Bounded as under:
East : - '15.00 Mtrs Road
West :- Property of Survey No. 174815 and Survey No. 174817
North :- Ftat No. 201 & Common Passage
South :- Property of Survey No. 1748l8

Rs.

41 ,05,000/-
Rs

4,10,500/-

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt. 12-08-2024.

Details and fu ll descriptio n of the oroDertv (ies):

Details of the Security
EMT of factory land and Buitding situated at Revenue Survey 32l1 paiki (New Number
32l1p- 4p-2\ Zavar Vittage and Porbandar District. Land acre 3-08 Guntas paiki and its land
admeasuring 4171 Sq. Mtrs, in the name of M/s Btue Ocean Marine (Partnership Firm).

On the East:- Land of Survey No. 41 & 32/'l
On the west:- lnternal Road

On the North: - Other Owners Property
On the South:- Road

EMT of property situated in vittage Vanana under Ranavav Tatuka, Property part and partia[
or Revenue Survey No. 10912 &. 110/1 converted for Residential purpose area known as

Swastik Nagar Paiki Ptot No. 55 its tand admeasurin g 295.65 Sq. Mtrs and Ptot No. 60 its
land admeasurin g 795.65 sq. mtrs. lts tota( land admeasuring 591.30 sq. mtrs in the name
of Mr Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras and Mr. Madhavji Bhimji Motivaras

Bounded as under:

On the East:- 6 Meter Road

On the West: - 9 Meter Road

On the North:- Common Ptot No. 3

On the South:- 7.5 Meter Road

EMT of property situated at Wadia Road- Wageshwari Ptot area in Porbandar City bearing
city survey Ward No. 3, Survey No. 1748/9, its and admeasuring 191.84 Sq. Meters paiki
buitding Known as Pragati Lu
[and admeasuring 86-69 sq.
Vibhuti Vinesh Motivaras

xury Paiki onty second ftoor levet Flat No. 202 its buitt
meters with existing structure thereon in the na

Asset Recovery Management [rranch/3{T. E. g . qrftEl 'leINo . 079-69027A12 /A7
7T I-LOOR, GItT TOWIR ONE /+ildqlH\Jll(1, ,t -
crnrcityTffi,
cANDnTNAGAR - 3Bz:ss (culnnnD /rritft+n- l/tt\\.Iq{kI

I.l-nllril : cb3966(dcalrarabank.copl

u area

Sr

1

2

3.



fu-qgr €fo Canara g.r.PgA
(A GOVI.]RNMENT OF INDIA UNDT:RTAKINGJ

Sr Details of the Security

IBounded as under:
East :- 15.00 Mtrs Road
West :- Property of Survey No. 1748/5 and Survey No.
North :- Ftat No. 201 & Common Passage
South :- Property of Survey No. 1748l8

17 48 t7

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www. canarabank. com ) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad,

Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027812 I 818 / 822/ 873 during office hours on any working day.

{
Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 06-07 -2074

Authon tcer
Canara Bank

Asset Recovcry Managemcnt llranch/ql.q.g . {rrfdf Tcl No. 07 9 -69021 412 / A1A / azo / azz

T l lt tfl.ooR, (; j'l 'l owHR 0N[; l

clrr city /ftEk8,
cANDITTNAGAR - 3823ss (GU1AR r) /rrirfr;FR ia?l\\.tq{il

!:-lnail : q[396!5]@ratrarabatk{aD

t,



-b*as 65 Canara Elank4
E@

(A GOVERNMT,Nl' OIT INDI  UNDtsI{'I'AKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 06-07-2074

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Partner (s):

M/s Blue Ocean Marine (Partnership Firm)
R. S. No. 37/1 , Javar Naka, Near Subhash
Nagar, Village- Javar Porbandar
(Borrower/ Mortgagor)

Mr. AAadhavji Bhimji lr{otivaras
Shitta Chowk, B/h Otd Darbargadh
Nr. Bama Saheb Haveti, Bearing Survey Ward No

1, Survey No. 1388, Porbandar, Gujarat-360575
(Partner/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor)

Mr. Mehir Hariram Cham
Dev Bungtow Patel Cotony, La[ Palace Road,
Near Paradis Cinema, Porbandar (Partner/
Guarantor)

Mr. Jignesh Jadav Bhadrecha
Bhavan No. 15, Opp Vitta,
Chopati Road, Porbandar- 360575
(Partner/ Guarantor)

Mr. Dev Hariram Cham,
Ftat No. 401 , Gatadia Buitding,
Venkatesh Ftora Society,
Mundhwa, Pune-41 1036(Partner/ Co-
Borrower/Guarantor)

Mr Vinesh thimji Motivaras
Shitla Chowk, B/h Otd Darbargadh
Nr. Bama Saheb Haveli, Bearing Survey Ward
No. 1, Survey No. 1388, Porbandar,
Gujarat-360575 (Partner/ Co-Borrower/
Guarantor/ Mortgagor)

,* r.r<ion, r;rrr rowan ortrr /qmftriffo,M+q, r
crFrcityTffi,
c^NDllrNAG^R 3sz3ss (crll^R^r) /nnfr{rR lr?i\\ {s{rd

Mrs. Varsha Madhvji Motivaras
Sh'itata Chowk Road,
Near Bama Saheb Haveli,
Porbandar- 360575 (Partner/ Co-
Borrower/Guarantor)

Mrs. Vibhuti Vinesh Motivaras
Shitata Chowk Road,
Near Bama Saheb Haveti,
Porbandar- 360575 ( Partner/ Co-Borrower/
Guarantor/ Mortgagor)

4

3. Total liabilities: Rs. 3,77,95,988.87/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs
Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight and Paisa Eighty Seven Only) as on
31.03.2024 plus furthelinterest and charges thereon.

a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction
b) Detaits of Auction servlce rovider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 13-08-2024 Time 1.00 PM to 3.00 PM

(d) Ptace of Auction: Gandhinagar
Asset Recovery Management Branch/3{T. tI.C . qrr{qt 'r'el No./f{qT!|{I. o7 9 -69027 ttl 2 /

M/s e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd. (Auction Tiger)

Head Office:
8'705, Watt Street ll, Opp. Orient
Near Gujrat Cottege, Ettis Bridge, Ahmedabad
Gujrat (lndia).

Ctub,
180 006

Service Provider

Ram SharmaContact Person Name
Contact No. 800002 3297

976556281 8 I 9765562821 t 07 9 - 681 3 6847 / 6869HetpdeskSupport
Number

( suBplt@aueli ol!c,qr. rc-! &
ramprasad@auctiontiqer. net )

E-maiI lD

l,-Drail

6



il:
(A COVTiRNMTiN'f Ot; tNDtA UNDERI AKrNG)

SR

2

3

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:

Property Detaits

EMT of factory land and Buitding situated at Revenue Survey

32l1 paikl (New Number 32/1p- Ap-z) Zavar Vittage and

Porbandar District. Land acre 3-08 Guntas paiki and its land
admeasuring 4171 Sq. Mtrs, in the name of M/s Btue Ocean

Marine (Partnership Firm).

On the East:- Land of Survey No. 41 &.3211

On the West:- lnternal Road

On the North:- Other Owners Property

On the South:- Road

EMT of property situated in vitlage Vanana under Ranavav Tatuka,
Property part and partial or Revenue Survey No. 109/2 & 11011

converted for Residentia[ purpose area known as Swastik Nagar

Paiki Ptot No. 55 its land admeasurin g 795.65 Sq. Mtrs and Ptot No.

60 its tand admeasuring 295.65 sq. mtrs. lts totat land admeasuring
591.30 sq. mtrs in the name of Mr Vrnesh Bh'imji Motivaras and Mr.

Madhavji Bhim ji Motivaras

Bounded as under

On the East:- 6 Meter Road

On the West:- 9 Meter Road

On the North:- Common Plot No. 3

On the South:- 7.5 Meter Road

EMT of property situated at Wadia Road- Wageshwari Plot area in
Porbandar City bearing city survey Ward No. 3, Survey No. 1748/9,
its and admeasuring 191.84 Sq. Meters paiki buitding Known as

Pragati Luxury Paiki only second floor tevet Ftat No. 202 its buittup
area [and admeasuring 86-69 sq. meters with existing structure
thereon in the name of Mrs. Vibhuti Vinesh Motivaras.

Bounded as under:
East :- 15.00 Mtrs Road
West :- Property of Survey No. '1748/5 and Survey No.
North :- Ftat No. 201 & Common Passage
South :- Property of Survey No. 1748/8

1748/7

Assct Recovcry Mahagemcnt Branch/3{I.a.g . qlfGIf rel No./({qFT{I. o79-6eo27 Btz / 878 lszo /

Rs

3,90,50,000/-

Rs

78,75,000/-

Rs.

41 ,05,O00t-

EMD Amt.

Rs

39,05,000/-

Rs

2,87,500/-

Rs

4,10,500t-

Reserve
Price

8{

7rH FLooR, crFr rowER oNs /srddrifffr,frrrdf{, 1 -
crrrcityTffi,
cANDHTNAcAR - 3sz3ss (GUI^R r) /rlEfl-ilrR- t/?t\\.IS{Id

E-mail : cb3966@canarabank.com

tb-rys1 65 Canara Bank4

I
1

l



&-qar €fo Canara grrrPgA
EEE.M

(A OOVERNMENT OT INDIA UNDF:RTAKING)

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Ontine Etectronic Bidding" through the website of M/5

e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd. Bidders are advised to go through the website for
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on
09-08-2024.

c) The property wi[[ be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARA,I Branch, Ahmedabad OR sha[[ be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account " CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH AHMEDABAD"

Alc No. 2O9272434: IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 12-08-2024.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the'intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detai ts on or before 12-08-2024, lo Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by
hand or by emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfut bidder woutd have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of batance
amount of 75% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/S e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt.
Ltd. and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avait ontine
training on E- auction from the Service Provider:

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfu[ bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry
any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their
offers in muttipties of Rs.'10,000.00 as incrementaI vatue. The bidder who submits the highest
bid (above the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Online' auction shatl be dectared as succ
bidder. Sate shatt be confirmed in favour
the same by the secured creditor.

Assct Recovery Managemcnt Branch/3lT.tI.C . {[f{([l

of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmati

'rel No./qaallrI*i. 07 s -6sO27 A12 / AIA / A2O

7rH Fr.ooR, crFr rowsn oi,r 7€rdfrricfrd,Ftwet+r, I
crFr city /frrEfra,
cANDTTNAcAR - 3sz:ss 1cuy,rnar.1 7qirftarT1 i/?jc\.{s{rd

8reIi-nrail : cb3966@canarabank,corl
irrC0

e) Intending bidders shatt hotd a vatid e-maiI address.

M/s e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd.; Contact Person:- Ram Sharma; Contact Number:
8000021297. Support Helpdesk Number:- 926556781819265562821 /079-6813 6842/6869
EMAIL:' suDoort@auctiontiser.net & ramDrasad@auctiontiqer.net



tb-qs1 g5 Canara g.ppgA
(A (;OVIjRN t\l lrNl Ot; TNDIA UNDI.:R'I'AKING)

j) The successfut bidder shall deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediately on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days
from the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successfuI bidder faits to
pay the sate price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer
without any notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1o/o on the Sate proceeds for factory Land & Building and submit
the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the
responsibi lity of the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte sha[t be
borne by the successful bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same
and, if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte Office, Ahmedabad or AR \,1 Branch,
Ahmedabad who, as a facititating centre, sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits contact Mr, Chandrashekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank,
ARM Branch (Ph. No. 079-69027817/818/827/823, Mob 9464534482,8470037686) e-
mait id:cb3966@canarabank.com; the Service Provider: M/s e-Procurement Technotogies
Pvt. Ltd.; CONTACT PERSON:- RAM SHARMA; CONTACT NUMBER: 8000023297. Support Hetpdesk
N um ber : - 92655678 1 8 I 92655 67871 / 07 9 - 68 1 3 6842 / 6869

EMAIL: s uDoort@a uc tionti er. net & ramprasad@aueljenltget.le!e

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsible for any lapses/faiture (lnternet

faiture, Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward

off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary

arrangements/ atternatives such as back uP, power suppty and whatever etse required so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutly.

Place: Gandhinagar
Date:06-07-2024

Assel Rccovcry Managcmcnt llranch/3{T.iI.g . {f{Et

A

rcl No./(trfiq+i 07 9 -69027 812 / A1 A / azo / A22

tl-mail : Ch3gli]il@canalahanklanl

uil"-

TTIt lt.(xrR, (;l]l Towt:R ONl. /+l ddlrlull(1 ,1
Gtt:r ciry /fiEfuB,
cANDHINAGAR - 3823ss tculAnAr) /rlnfr{rR- l/liq\.gs{rd


